## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11513/2021

GURJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (GMADA) & ANR.Respondent(s)

(only SLP NO. 13611-12/2021 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13611-13612/2021 (IV-B)

Date: 10-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv. Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 13611-13612/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Contd....

## Item No.15

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. counsel, Mr Aadil Singh Boparai appearing on behalf of Mr Amarjeet Singh, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 12.12.2022.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar