SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11513/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2021 in CM No.1186/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GURJIT SINGH

Petitioner

VERSUS

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (GMADA) & ANR.

Respondents

(With I.A. No.88307/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13611-13612/2021 (IV-B)

Date: 25-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Adv.

Mr. Gurlabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The parties agree that by passage of time the special leave petitions have been rendered infructuous.
- 2. The special leave petitions stand disposed of as having become infructuous.
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)